TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leather Tan Acquisition, Inc.		12/19/2000	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tandy Leather Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Southeast Loop 820	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1023963	TANDY LEATHER COMPANY
Registration Number:	1133005	CRAFTOOL
Registration Number:	1604242	TANDY'S PRO DYE
Registration Number:	1603278	TANDY'S PRO DYE SOLVENT
Registration Number:	2353221	COVA COLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900173232

Fax Number: (214)200-0765

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.651.5262

Email: lisa.normand@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Normand

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Ave., Suite 700
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18067.16

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0650

40.00 102396

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Normand	
Signature:	/Lisa Normand/	
Date:	10/05/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=C - 12.19.2000 Name Change#page1.tif source=C - 12.19.2000 Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0651



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

TANDY LEATHER COMPANY, INC.
FORMERLY
LEATHER TAN ACQUISITION, INC.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated:

December 19, 2000

Effective:

December 19, 2000



Elton Bomer Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0652

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LEATHER TAN ACQUISITION, INC.

DEC 1 9 2000

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Leather Tan Acquisition, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 19th day of December, 2000. This amendment alters Article One of the Articles of Incorporation and the full text of the provision added reads as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Tandy Leather Company, Inc.."

ARTICLE THREE

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of the adoption was 1,000 and the number of shares entitled to vote on the amendment was 1,000.

ARTICLE FOUR

The number of shares that voted for the amendment was 1,000; and the number of the shares that voted against the amendment was 0.

Signed on the 19th day of December, 2000.

RECORDED: 10/05/2010

LEATHER TAN ACQUISITION, INC.

By: Villiam M. Warren, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0653